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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the Order Granting in Part the ALJ’s 
Request for Additional Time to Issue the Recommended Decision upon the following parties and 
entities in Administrative Proceeding 2015-CFPB-0029 as indicated in the manner described 
below: 
 
Via Electronic Mail to Representatives for Bureau of Consumer Financial Protection  
Benjamin Clark, Esq. 
1700 G Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20552 
benjamin.clark@cfpb.gov 
 
Stephen C. Jacques, Esq., Email: stephen.jacques@cfpb.gov 
Alusheyi J. Wheeler, Esq., Email: alusheyi.wheeler@cfpb.gov 
Deborah Morris, Esq., Email: deborah.morris@cfpb.gov 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail to Representatives for Respondent 
Richard J. Zack, Esq. 
Pepper Hamilton, Esq. 
3000 Two Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
zackr@pepperlaw.com 
 
Michael A. Schwartz, Esq., Email: schwarma@pepperlaw.com 
Christen M. Tuttle, Esq., Email: tuttlec@pepperlaw.com 
Saverio S. Romeo, Esq., Email: romeos@pepperlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
            ________________________ 
       Jameelah Morgan 
       Docket Clerk 
       Office of Administrative Adjudication 
       Bureau of Consumer Financial Protection  
 
 
Signed and dated on this 27th day of March 2020 
at Washington, D.C.  
 

Jameelah
Morgan

Digitally signed by 
Jameelah Morgan 
Date: 2020.03.27 
14:05:48 -04'00'
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